determined in accordance with the requirements of Regulations Section 1.704-
1(b)(2)(iv)(g). 

(x). “Operating Reserves” means the cash reserved to fund the working capital requirements of 
the Company. 

(y). “Per Annum” means a calendar year consisting of three hundred sixty-five (365) days 
starting on the Effective Date. Notwithstanding the above, in the event that any of the dissolution 
or liquidation events occur pursuant to Section 8.02, Per Annum shall be prorated based on the 
amount of calendar days that occurred in that year from the calendar month and day of the Effective